

Loan Activity Statement

Account Number 40 518 270 4

Page No 1 of 4

Statement Period 01.01.22 to 30.06.22

MTIAH Nominees Pty Ltd ATF MIH Barber
Po Box 3477
TOOWOOMBA QLD 4350

BPAY® Biller Code 18309 Reference No. 40 518 270 4
ONLINE STATEMENTS NOW AVAILABLE on our website -
Login, My Home Loan, New Registration

Interest Certificate for Year Ended 30 June 2022

Interest Charges - 01.07.21 to 30.06.22 \$ 24,391.81

Loan Detail Summary

Security Address: Lot 208, 13-15 Scott Street EAST TOOWOOMBA QLD 4350

| | |
|--|-------------------|
| Current Interest Rate at 11 Jul 2022 (calculated (Daily Rests) - Variable) | 7.14% p.a. |
| Loan Approved Amount | \$ 395,500.00 |
| Closing Loan Balance at 30 Jun 2022 | \$ 370,129.36 |
| Loan Settlement Month | November 2019 |
| Original Loan Maturity | November 2039 |
| Contract Term Remaining | 17 years 5 months |
| Forecast Term (based on current repayment profile) | 14 years 8 months |
| National Credit Code Regulated | No |
| Privacy Password Protected | Yes |

| | |
|---|-----------------|
| Repayments Received during Statement Period | \$ 21,000.00 |
| Minimum Monthly Repayment Amount | \$ 3,094.00 |
| Monthly Repayment Due Date | 20th each month |
| Loan Account Ahead by | \$ 9,613.55 |

Loan Guarantor Details

Mrs IDK Barber 1/78 Curzon St EAST TOOWOOMBA QLD 4350
Dr MT Barber 1/78 Curzon St EAST TOOWOOMBA QLD 4350
Barber Property Investments Pty Ltd 52 East Street EAST TOOWOOMBA QLD 4350

La Trobe Financial LoanManager App now available

Download the App and access your Loan Account for the following options:

- View your Loan balance;
- Check your Redraw balance; and
- Request a Statement.

Visit App Store for Apple devices or Play Store for Android devices and search, **La Trobe Financial LoanManager**.

You can also save money with La Trobe Financial

Did you know that you can reduce the amount of interest you pay and your loan term by making extra weekly, fortnightly or monthly payments?

You can invest with us too

Judged Australia's Best Credit Fund - Mortgages 13 years in a row by *Money* magazine and currently offering a return of **4.30% p.a.*** for the 12 Month Term Account.

La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ACN 007 332 363 Australian Financial Services Licence 222213 Australian Credit Licence 222213 is the issuer and manager of the La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178 321. It is important for you to consider the PDS for the Credit Fund in deciding whether to invest, or to continue to invest, in the Credit Fund. You can read the PDS on our website, or ask for a copy by phoning us. *Returns on our investments are variable and paid monthly. Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance. The rates of return from the Credit Fund are not guaranteed and are determined by the future revenue of the Credit Fund and may be lower than expected. Investors risk losing some or all of their principal investment. An investment in the Credit Fund is not a bank deposit. Withdrawal rights are subject to liquidity and may be delayed or suspended. Visit our website for further information.



Loan Activity Statement

MTIAH Nominees Pty Ltd ATF MIH Barber
Po Box 3477
TOOWOOMBA QLD 4350

Account Number 40 518 270 4

Page No 2 of 4

Statement Period 01.01.22 to 30.06.22

BPAY® Biller Code 18309 Reference No. 40 518 270 4
ONLINE STATEMENTS NOW AVAILABLE on our website -
Login, My Home Loan, New Registration

Semi-Annual Loan Account Statement

| DATE | TRANSACTION DETAILS | DEBIT | CREDIT | BALANCE |
|----------|--|----------|--------|------------|
| 01.01.22 | Opening Loan Balance | | | 379,436.57 |
| 06.01.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 378,636.57 |
| 13.01.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 377,836.57 |
| 20.01.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 377,036.57 |
| 27.01.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 376,236.57 |
| 31.01.22 | Account Service Fee | 15.00 | | 376,251.57 |
| 31.01.22 | Interest (31 days 6.74% p.a.) | 2,162.89 | | 378,414.46 |
| 01.02.22 | Renegotiation Fee | 200.00 | | 378,614.46 |
| 03.02.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 377,814.46 |
| 10.02.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 377,014.46 |
| 14.02.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 200.00 | 376,814.46 |
| 17.02.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 376,014.46 |
| 24.02.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 375,214.46 |
| 28.02.22 | Account Service Fee | 15.00 | | 375,229.46 |
| 28.02.22 | Interest (28 days 5.89% p.a.) | 1,702.23 | | 376,931.69 |
| 03.03.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 376,131.69 |
| 10.03.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 375,331.69 |
| 17.03.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 374,531.69 |
| 24.03.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 373,731.69 |
| 31.03.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 372,931.69 |
| 31.03.22 | Account Service Fee | 15.00 | | 372,946.69 |
| 31.03.22 | Interest (31 days 5.89% p.a.) | 1,875.90 | | 374,822.59 |
| 07.04.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 374,022.59 |
| 14.04.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 373,222.59 |
| 21.04.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 372,422.59 |
| 28.04.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 371,622.59 |
| 30.04.22 | Account Service Fee | 15.00 | | 371,637.59 |
| 30.04.22 | Interest (30 days 5.89% p.a.) | 1,807.58 | | 373,445.17 |
| 05.05.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 372,645.17 |
| 12.05.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 371,845.17 |
| 19.05.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 371,045.17 |
| 26.05.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 370,245.17 |
| 31.05.22 | Account Service Fee | 15.00 | | 370,260.17 |
| 31.05.22 | Interest (23 days 5.89% p.a., 8 days 6.14% p.a.) | 1,879.92 | | 372,140.09 |
| 02.06.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 371,340.09 |
| 09.06.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 370,540.09 |
| 16.06.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 369,740.09 |
| 23.06.22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800.00 | 368,940.09 |

(continued)



Loan Activity Statement

Account Number 40 518 270 4

Page No 3 of 4

Statement Period 01.01.22 to 30.06.22

MTIAH Nominees Pty Ltd ATF MIH Barber
 Po Box 3477
 TOOWOOMBA QLD 4350

BPAY® Biller Code 18309 Reference No. 40 518 270 4
 ONLINE STATEMENTS NOW AVAILABLE on our website -
 Login, My Home Loan, New Registration

| DATE | TRANSACTION DETAILS | DEBIT | CREDIT | BALANCE |
|------------|--|------------|---------|--------------|
| 30. 06. 22 | La Trobe Financial Quick Pay Repayment | | 800. 00 | 368, 140. 09 |
| 30. 06. 22 | Account Service Fee | 15. 00 | | 368, 155. 09 |
| 30. 06. 22 | Interest (9 days 6.14% p.a., 21 days 6.64% p.a.) | 1, 974. 27 | | 370, 129. 36 |
| 30. 06. 22 | Closing Loan Balance | | | 370, 129. 36 |

Please check all entries on this statement and inform us promptly of any error or unauthorised transactions.

